| 1.2 | Page 1, line 21, strike "or" |
|------|--|
| 1.3 | Page 1, line 22, after the semicolon, insert "or (iv) certified as a certified flight registered |
| 1.4 | nurse or certified emergency nurse;" |
| 1.5 | Page 2, line 31, strike everything after the period |
| 1.6 | Page 2, strike line 32 |
| 1.7 | Page 3, strike lines 1 to 3 |
| 1.8 | Page 3, after line 3, insert: |
| 1.9 | "(g) In order for a registered nurse to staff a basic life-support ambulance as a driver, |
| 1.10 | the registered nurse must have successfully completed a certified emergency vehicle operators |
| 1.11 | program." |
| 1.12 | Page 3, delete lines 15 to 18 |
| 1.13 | Page 4, line 6, after "who" insert ": (i)" |
| 1.14 | Page 4, line 9, after the semicolon, insert "or (ii) is certified as a certified flight registered |
| 1.15 | nurse or certified emergency nurse;" |
| 1.16 | Page 5, line 9, strike everything after the period |
| 1.17 | Page 5, strike lines 10 and 11 |
| 1.18 | Page 5, line 12, strike the old language and delete the new language |
| 1.19 | Page 5, strike line 13 |
| 1.20 | Page 5, strike lines 17 and 18 |
| 1.21 | Page 5, line 19, strike the old language and delete the new language |

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4600 as follows:

1.1

| 03/19/24 02:54 pm | HOUSE RESEARCH | EK/MV | H4600A1-1 |
|-------------------|----------------|-------|-----------|
| | | | |

- Page 5, strike line 20
- Page 5, after line 20, insert:
- "(h) In order for a registered nurse to staff an advanced life-support ambulance as a
- 2.4 driver, the registered nurse must have successfully completed a certified emergency vehicle
- 2.5 operators program."